L23000061699

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	idress)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Cit	ry/State/Zip/Phone	#)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nam	ne)
(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



700400017897

01/28/23--01028--017 **150.00

21:23 PH 2:42

COVER LETTER

Division of C	l'orporations		
SUBJECT:	vert ab	uSiness ex culting Florida Limited Cor	ntity from a corporation
The enclosed Article	es of Conversion. Artic	les of Organization, an	id fees are submitted to convert an "Other coordance with s. 605.1045, F.S.
Please return all corr	espondence concernin	g this matter to:	
HLA	N REIN (Contact Person)	FFLD	
LAW OF	FICES OF (Firm/Company)	ZEINFELI	CHBRERA
10235	W SAMP	LE ROAD:	H 207
CORAL	S P12 ING S City, State and Zip Code)	5 FL 33	٥٦١
t-mail Address: (to b	HDEMY 9, be used for future annual re	6 W GMA port notifications)	TL · COM
	ion concerning this ma		
ALAH 17 (Name of Conti	EINFEL act Person)	(Area Code) (Day	time Telephone Number)
Enclosed is a check to dollars and drawn or	for the following amou a bank located in the	int: (All checks process United States)	sed by this office must be payable in US
\$150.00 Filing Fees (\$25 for Conversion & \$125 for Articles of Organization)	□\$155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	□\$180.00 Filing Fees and Certified Copy	☐\$185.00 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status
<u>Mailing Add</u> New Filing S			t Address:
Division of C			Filing Section ion of Corporations
	•		and a second formation of the second

The Centre of Tallahassee

Tallahassee, FL 32303

2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810

P.O. Box 6327

Tallahassee, FL 32314

New Filing Section

TO:

Articles of Conversion

For

"Other Business Entity"

Into

Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Organization</u> are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045. Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is:
RICHDOAN ENTERPRISES INC (Enter Name of Other Business Entity)
(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a RICHDOON ENTERPRISES (Enter entity type. Example: Corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.
First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of FLORIDA (Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
on May 39 (301) (date of organization, formation or incorporation)
3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:
RICHDOAN ENTERPRISE LLC (Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)
4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date: 11 01 202. (The effective date: Cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 calendar days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.
5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.

6. The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having appraisal rights the amount to which such members are entitled under ss. 605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, F.S.

2023 J.... 23 PH 2: 42

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

RICHDORN ENTERPRISE UC

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address: Mailing Address: Mailing Address: Mailing Address: 102 75 W SAMPLE 120AD CO12 AL SPRINGS CORAL SPRINGS FL 330

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: (the Limited Fiability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

ALAN REINFELD

Name

10235 W SAMPLE IZD Suite 207

Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)

COZAL SPRINGFL 3307 |

City Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED

(CONTINUED)

Signed this 13 day of JAHUARY20 23. Signature of Authorized Representative of Limited Liability Company: Signature of Authorized Representative: LamT-1\ana Printed Name: CAM HOANG Title: authorized member Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity: [See below for required signature(s)] Signature: CAM HOANG Title: president Signature:
Printed Name: ______ Title: ______ Signature: ______ Title: ______ Signature: Printed Name: _______ Title: ______ If Florida Corporation: Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or Officer, If Directors or Officers have not been selected, an Incorporator must sign. If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liability Partnership: Signature of one General Partner. If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Limited Partnership: Signatures of ALL General Partners. All others: Signature of an authorized person.

Fees:

Articles of Conversion:

\$25.00

Fees for Florida Articles of Organization:

\$125.00

Certified Copy:

\$30.00 (Optional)

Certificate of Status:

\$5.00 (Optional)

3 JAN 23 PM 2: 42

ARTICLE IV	′-
------------	----

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

"AMBR" = Authorized Member	
"MGR" = Manager	
MGR	Cam Houng
	10275 w sample 120
	coral springs #1. 33065
(Use attachment if necessary)	
(Use attachment if necessary)	
·	
(Use attachment if necessary) LE V: Other provisions, if any,	
·	1
·	1
LE V: Other provisions, if any.	1
LE V: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	1
LE V: Other provisions, if any.	
LE V: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Cann T Hoang	
LE V: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Cann T Hearing Signature of a member or	an authorized representative of a member
REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Cans Thear 9 Signature of a member or This document is executed in accordance any false information submitted in a document is executed in a document in a document in a document is executed in a document	an authorized representative of a member with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes, I am aware that ment to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felon
REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Cann T Heary Signature of a member or This document is executed in accordance	an authorized representative of a member with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes, I am aware that upon to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felon
REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Can Thoang Signature of a member or This document is executed in accordance any false information submitted in a document provided for in s.817.155, F.S. CAM HOANG	an authorized representative of a member e with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes. I am aware tha ment to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felon
REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Can Thoang Signature of a member or This document is executed in accordance any false information submitted in a document provided for in s.817.155, F.S. CAM HOANG	an authorized representative of a member with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes, I am aware that upon to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felon

diza JAN 23 PH 2: 4

Electronic Articles of Incorporation For

P12000049319 FILED May 29, 2012 Sec. Of State psmith

RICHDOAN ENTERPRISE INC

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida profit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I

The name of the corporation is: RICHDOAN ENTERPRISE INC

Article II

The principal place of business address:
9267 W ATLANTIC BLVD
CORAL SPRINGS, FL. 33071

The mailing address of the corporation is:

9267 W ATLANTIC BLVD CORAL SPRINGS, FL. 33071

Article III

The purpose for which this corporation is organized is: ANY AND ALL LAWFUL BUSINESS.

Article IV

The number of shares the corporation is authorized to issue is: 1000

Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

SCOTT CAROTHERS 10275 W SAMPLE ROAD CORAL SPRINGS, FL. 33065

I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

Registered Agent Signature: SCOTT CAROTHERS

2023 JAN 23 PM 2: 42

i